## IN THE SUPREME COURT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

Petitioner,

vs.

ŧ

r

CASE NO. 70,109

PAIGE SOLDOVERE,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Petition for Review of a Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal

> ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General

LOUIS F. HUBENER Assistant Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS The Capitol - Suite 1502 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-9935

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

ŧ

.

e

~

	PAGE
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	l
Summary of Argument	5
Argument	7
I. A CAUSE OF ACTION FOR PERSONAL INJURIES RESULTING FROM NEGLIGENCE ACCRUES WHEN THE INJURY WAS INFLICTED; SOLDOVERE'S CAUSE OF ACTION THEREFORE ACCRUED ON AUGUST 18, 1981.	
II. NEITHER THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT NOR THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS BOUND UNDER THE LAW OF THE CASE DOCTRINE BY THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL.	
Conclusion	1 <b>9</b>
Certificate of Service	19
Appendix	20

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

.

•

÷

•

CASES	PAGE
<u>Berger v. Jackson</u> , 156 Fla. 251, 23 So.2d 265 (1945)	10, 11
Burleigh House Condominium v. Buchwald, 368 So.2d 1316 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	10, 11
<u>Carter v. Cross</u> , 373 So.2d 81 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> 385 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1980)	8
City of Panama City v. Florida Department of Transportation, 477 So.2d 646 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	12, 16
<u>Cristiana v. City of Sarasota</u> , 65 So.2d 878 (Fla. 1953)	9
Department of Transportation v. Soldovere, 452 So.2d 11 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	passim
Fuller v. State Highway Commission, 138 P.2d 99 (Kan. 1934)	10
Gasparro v. Horner, 245 So.2d 901 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	9
Gordon v. City of Belle Glade, 321 So.2d 449 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	9
Greene v. Massey, 384 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1980)	14
Griffin v. City of Quincy, 410 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	13, 16
Keith v. Dykes, 430 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	passim
McSwain v. Dussia, et al., 499 So.2d 868 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) 12,	13, 16

Mechan v. Celotex Corp., 466 So.2d 1100, (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	9
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	14
Smith v. Continental Insurance Co., 326 So.2d (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	189 9
<u>State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co</u> <u>v. Kilbreath</u> , 419 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1982)	7, 8, 12, 17
FLORIDA STATUTES	
§768.28, Florida Statutes (1981)	1, 3, 12, 13, 17
§768.28(5), Florida Statutes (1981)	3,7
§768.28(6), Florida Statutes (1981)	1, 2, 5, 9, 17
§768.28(6)(a), Florida Statutes (1981)	l, 16
LAWS OF FLORIDA	
Chapter 81-317, Laws of Florida	2, 13, 15, 16
Chapter 81-317, Section 1, Laws of Florida	3
Chapter 83-257, Laws of Florida	2

•

•

۲

•

## OTHERS

2

.

ŧ

٠

118 ALR 1286 and 41 ALR 1078	15
3 Fla. Jur.2d Appellate Review §§417, 420	14
35 Fla. Jur.2d Limitations and Laches §48	9
